the exercise or conversion of any stock options, warrants, convertible debt or otherwise. Unless otherwise indicated
below, the selling stockholders have sole voting and investment power with respect to their shares of common stock.
The inclusion of any shares in this table does not constitute an admission of beneficial ownership by the selling
stockholders.

Edgar Filing: REPROS THERAPEUTICS INC. - Form 424B3

37

The actual number of shares of common stock that may be sold by the selling stockholders will be determined by the
selling stockholders. Because the selling stockholders may sell all, some or none of the shares of common stock which
they hold, no estimate can be given as to the number of shares of common stock that will be held by the selling
stockholders after completion of the sales. The information set forth in the following table regarding the beneficial
ownership after resale of shares is based on the assumption that the selling stockholders will sell all of their shares of
common stock covered by this prospectus.

18

Edgar Filing: REPROS THERAPEUTICS INC. - Form 424B3

38

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before
Offering(1)

Shares
Offered
Hereby(2)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
Offering(1)

Name of Selling Stockholder Number Percent Number Number Percent
Alta Partners VIII, L.P. (3) 546,661 3.22 113,636 433,025 2.55
Baker Bros. Advisors, LLC and its affiliates (4) 1,162,936 6.85 591,000 571,936 3.37
Caduceus Capital Master Fund Limited (5) 229,000 1.35 229,000 0 *
Caduceus Capital II, L.P. (5) 207,000 1.22 207,000 0 *
UBS Eucalyptus Fund, L.L.C. (5) 83,000 * 83,000 0 *
Summer Street Life Sciences Hedge Fund Investors, LLC
(5) 72,000 * 72,000 0 *

Quogue Capital LLC (6) 1,685,271 9.93 209,091 1,476,180 8.69
QVT Fund V LP (7) 1,258,922 7.41 159,367 1,099,555 6.48
QVT Fund IV LP (8) 214,596 1.26 27,121 187,475 1.10
Quintessence Fund LP (9) 211,753 1.25 22,603 189,150 1.11
VenBio Select Fund LLC 98,182 * 68,182 30,000 *
VHCP Co-Investment Holdings, LLC (10) 56,232 * 56,232 0 *
Venrock Healthcare Capital Partners, L.P.(10) 307,404 1.81 307,404 0 *
Total 2,145,636

* Does not exceed 1%.

(1)   The percentage of shares beneficially owned is based on 16,979,625 shares of our common stock issued and
outstanding as of September 7, 2012, excluding common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options and
warrants.

(2)   We do not know when or in what amounts a selling stockholder may offer for sale shares of common stock
covered by this prospectus. The selling stockholders may not sell any or all of such shares offered by this prospectus.
Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares of common stock covered by this prospectus